Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/9 OMB No. 0651-0027 (ex			15-2008	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CON ited States Patent and Tradema	
	REC			·	
<u> </u>		103	519971	y Docket No.: 2713-1-064PC	Γ/US
To the Director of t	the U.S. Patent and Trade	emark Office: Pleas	se record the access	ments or the new address(es) belonger	ow.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):		1	ess of receiving party(ies)		
Milan Fedurco; Ani	thony Romieu; and Ge	rardo Turcatti	Name: SOLI		
			Internal Address: _		
Execution Date(s)	July 17, 2007; July 17 July 19, 2007 respecti			hesterford Research Park	
1	onveying party(ies) attache		Street Address: Chesterford Research Park,		
3. Nature of conve				Nr. Saffron Walden, Essex,	
✓ Assignment	Merg	qer	CB10 1XI	L	
Security Agreen		nge of Name			
Government Int	terest Assignment		Country: UNITED	KINGDOM Zip:	
Executive Order	r 9424, Confirmatory	License	Countryzip		
Other			Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Yes	V
11/792,8		ditional numbers at	tached? Yes V	o	
concerning docum	ess to whom corres nent should be mail	•	6. Total number of	f applications and patents	
Name: Sarah J. Fas		ea:	involved:	1	
	shena, Ph.D.	ea:	involved:	1	
Internal Address:	shena, Ph.D.	ea: 	7. Total fee (37 CF	1	
			7. Total fee (37 CF	TR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
			7. Total fee (37 CF) Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed	I \$\frac{1}{40.00}\$ be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: KLA	AUBER & JACKSON AVE., 4TH FLOOR		involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF) Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None required	I \$\frac{1}{40.00}\$ be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account (government interest not affecting)	
Street Address: KLA	AUBER & JACKSON K AVE., 4TH FLOOR		involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF) Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None required 8. Payment Inform	I FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account (government interest not affective mation	ıg titl
Street Address: KLA 411 HACKENSACK City: HACKENSAC State: NJ	AUBER & JACKSON K AVE., 4TH FLOOR CK Zip: 076	LLC	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF) Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None required 8. Payment Inform	I \$\frac{1}{40.00}\$ be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account (government interest not affecting)	ıg titl
Street Address: KLA 411 HACKENSACK City: HACKENSAC State: NJ Phone Number: 201	AUBER & JACKSON K AVE., 4TH FLOOR CK Zip: 076 1-487-5800	LLC	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF	I FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account (government interest not affectir mation Last 4 Numbers	ıg titl
Street Address: KLA 411 HACKENSACK City: HACKENSAC State: NJ Phone Number: 201-	AUBER & JACKSON K AVE., 4TH FLOOR CK Zip: 076 1-487-5800	LLC	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF) Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None required 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card b. Deposit Acceptage	I FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account (government interest not affectir mation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date ount Number	ıg titl
Street Address: KLA 411 HACKENSACK City: HACKENSAC State: NJ Phone Number: 201-	AUBER & JACKSON K AVE., 4TH FLOOR CK Zip: 076 1-487-5800	LLC	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF) Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None required 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card b. Deposit Acceptage	I FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account (government interest not affectir mation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Dunt Number User Name	ıg titl
Street Address: KLA 411 HACKENSACK City: HACKENSAC State: NJ Phone Number: 201	AUBER & JACKSON K AVE., 4TH FLOOR CK Zip: 076 1-487-5800	LLC 501 L Juste	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF) Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None required 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card b. Deposit Accord	I FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account (government interest not affectir mation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date ount Number	ıg titl
Street Address: KLA 411 HACKENSACK City: HACKENSAC State: NJ Phone Number: 201 Fax Number: 201- Email Address: Inf	AUBER & JACKSON K AVE., 4TH FLOOR CK Zip: 076 1-487-5800	LLC 501 Laster Signature	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF) Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None required 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card b. Deposit Accord	I FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account (government interest not affectir mation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Dunt Number Jser Name August 11, 2008	ıg titl

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Milan Fedurco, a citizen of Slovakia, c/o
Solexa Limited, Chesterford Research Park, Little Chesterford, Nr.
Saffron, Walden, Essex CB10 1XL, Great Britain; and

Anthony Romieu, a citizen of France, c/o Solexa Limited, Chesterford Research Park, Little Chesterford, Nr. Saffron, Walden, Essex CB10 1XL, Great Britain; and

Gerardo Turcatti, a citizen of Switzerland, c/o Solexa Limited, Chesterford Research Park, Little Chesterford, Nr. Saffron, Walden, Essex CB10 1XL, Great Britain;

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

IMPROVED METHOD OF NUCLEOTIDE DETECTION

for which we have filed an Application for Letters Patent in the United States on June 11, 2007, and was accorded U.S. Serial No.11/792,878; and

WHEREAS,

SOLEXA LIMITED

with an office at Chesterford Research Park, Little Chesterford, Nr. Saffron Walden, Essex CB10 1XL Great Britain

ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said

Milan FEDURCO; Anthony ROMIEU; Gerardo TURCATTI

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to the said

SOLEXA LIMITED,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate International Convention based upon said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted from said improvements in any country or countries foreign to

- 1 -

Patent which may be granted from said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said

SOLEXA LIMITED.

it successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the interest herein assigned in the manner hereinabove set forth, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said

SOLEXA LIMITED,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said

SOLEXA LIMITED,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper Patent Protection for said improvements in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal the day and year set opposite our signatures.

Date	Milan Fedures	L.S.
Date	Milan FEDURCO	
Date	A d POMIFIL	L.S.
	Anthony ROMIEU	
		L.S.
Date	Gerardo TURCATTI	

- 2 -

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Milan Fedurco, a citizen of Slovakia, c/o Solexa Limited, Chesterford Research Park, Little Chesterford, Nr. Saffron, Walden, Essex CB10 1XL, Great Britain; and

> Anthony Romieu, a citizen of France, c/o Solexa Limited, Chesterford Research Park, Little Chesterford, Nr. Saffron, Walden, Essex CB10 1XL, Great Britain; and

> **Gerardo Turcatti**, a citizen of Switzerland, c/o Solexa Limited, Chesterford Research Park, Little Chesterford, Nr. Saffron, Walden, Essex CB10 1XL, Great Britain;

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

IMPROVED METHOD OF NUCLEOTIDE DETECTION

for which we have filed an Application for Letters Patent in the United States on June 11, 2007, and was accorded U.S. Serial No.11/792,878; and

WHEREAS,

SOLEXA LIMITED

with an office at Chesterford Research Park, Little Chesterford, Nr. Saffron Walden, Essex CB10 1XL Great Britain

ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said

Milan FEDURCO; Anthony ROMIEU; Gerardo TURCATTI

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to the said

SOLEXA LIMITED,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate International Convention based upon said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted from said improvements in any country or countries foreign to

- 1 -

Patent which may be granted from said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said

SOLEXA LIMITED,

it successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the interest herein assigned in the manner hereinabove set forth, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said

SOLEXA LIMITED,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said

SOLEXA LIMITED,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper Patent Protection for said improvements in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal the day and year set opposite our signatures.

Date		L.S.
	Milan FEDURCO	
Date <u>17 - JV14 - 2007</u>	Anthony ROMIEU	L.S.
Date	Gerardo TURCATTI	L.S.

PATENT REEL: 021401 FRAME: 0252

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Milan Fedurco, a citizen of Slovakia, c/o
Solexa Limited, Chesterford Research Park, Little Chesterford, Nr.
Saffron, Walden, Essex CB10 1XL, Great Britain; and

Anthony Romieu, a citizen of France, c/o Solexa Limited, Chesterford Research Park, Little Chesterford, Nr. Saffron, Walden, Essex CB10 1XL, Great Britain; and

Gerardo Turcatti, a citizen of Switzerland, c/o Solexa Limited, Chesterford Research Park, Little Chesterford, Nr. Saffron, Walden, Essex CB10 1XL, Great Britain;

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

IMPROVED METHOD OF NUCLEOTIDE DETECTION

for which we have filed an Application for Letters Patent in the United States on June 11, 2007, and was accorded U.S. Serial No.11/792,878; and

WHEREAS,

SOLEXA LIMITED

with an office at Chesterford Research Park, Little Chesterford, Nr. Saffron Walden, Essex CB10 1XL Great Britain

ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said

Milan FEDURCO; Anthony ROMIEU; Gerardo TURCATTI

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to the said

SOLEXA LIMITED,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate International Convention based upon said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted from said improvements in any country or countries foreign to

- 1 -

Patent which may be granted from said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said

SOLEXA LIMITED.

it successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the interest herein assigned in the manner hereinabove set forth, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further cooveant and agree that we will communicate to the said

SOLEXA LIMITED,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said

SOLEXA LIMITED,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper Patent Protection for said improvements in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal the day and year set opposite our signatures.

Date		L.S.
	Milan FEDURCO	
Date		L.S.
	Anthony ROMIEU	
Date 19/JULY/2007	7. 1012/1.0	L.S.
Date	Gerardo TURCATTI	

- 2 -